

**Department of Administration Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## **State of West Virginia Purchase Order**

Order Date: 03-10-2023

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT CONTACT.

Order Number:	CPO 0313 9171 DEP200000017 8	Procurement Folder:	645772
Document Name:	Isaac Creek (CR 16*1) DS - EPAM16035	Reason for Modification: CO No. 3 To Extend Contract	
Document Description:	Isaac Creek (CR 16*1) DS - CO #3 Time Extension		
Procurement Type:	Central Purchase Order		
Buyer Name:	Joseph E Hager III		
elephone: (304) 558-2306			
Email:	joseph.e.hageriii@wv.gov		
Shipping Method:	Best Way	Effective Start Date:	2020-04-07
Free on Board:	FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid	Effective End Date:	2024-10-06

Free on Board:	FOB Dest, Freight Prepa	id		Effective End Date:	2024-10-06
	VENDOR			DEPARTMENT CONTACT	
Vendor Customer Code: THE THRASHER GROUP IN 600 WHITE OAKS BLVD	000000204787 NC		Requestor Name: Requestor Phone: Requestor Email:	Jessica S Chambers 304-926-0499 jessica.s.chambers@wv.gov	
BRIDGEPORT US Vendor Contact Phone: Discount Details:	304-343-7601 <b>Extensi</b>	26330 on:		23 FILE LOCATION	
Discount Allowed	Discount Percentage	Discount Days			
#1 No	0.0000	0			
#2 Not Entered			_		
#3 Not Entered					
#4 Not Entered					

INVOICE TO			SHIP TO	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF AML&R		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTIO	DN .	
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE		
CHARLESTON	WV 25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304	
us		us		

3-14-23 BAT

**Total Order Amount:** 

Page: 1

\$58,388.85

Purchasing Division's File Copy

3.14.2023

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FIL

ATTORNEY GENERAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM

ENCLIMBRANCE CERTIFICATION

DATE:

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPO-002 2020/05

#### **Extended Description:**

Change Order

Change Order No. 3 issued to extend the original contract to 10/06/2024 according to all terms, conditions, prices, and specifications contained in the original contract including all authorized change orders. The extension of this contract is provided to complete the project only.

Effective Date of Change: April 7, 2023

No Other Changes.

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
1	81100000	0.00000		0.000000	58388.85
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer		Model No	
2020-04-07	2024-10-06				

Commodity Line Description: EOI Engineering Design Services

#### **Extended Description:**

\*Dates of Service are estimated for bidding purposes only.

 Date Printed:
 Mar 14, 2023
 Order Number:
 CPO 0313 9171 DEP2000000017 8
 Page: 2
 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPO-002 2020/05





### west virginia department of environmental protection

Division of Land Restoration Office of Abandoned Mine Lands 1047 Nick Rahall Greenway Fayetteville, WV 25840 Phone: 304-574-4465 Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary dep.wv.gov

February 8, 2023

The Thrasher Group Inc.

Attn: RJ Hovatter

Re: Isaac Creek (CR 16\*1) DS Change Order #3

Contract Number: CPO: DEP20\*17

Dear Mr. Hovatter:

The WVDEP Office of Abandoned Mine Lands is issuing a change order to extend the original contract for eighteen (18) months according to all terms, conditions, prices, and specifications contained in the original contract including all authorized change orders as shown on Attachment A.

The extension is necessary due to a delay in funding for the construction portion of this project to commence. Pre-bid and pre-construction conferences as well as construction monitoring is incorporated in this contract creating the need of additional time required to perform these services.

The effective date of the change order is April 7, 2023.

# Change Order Approved by WVDEP:

Name	Title	Signature		Date
Troy H. Schell, P.E.	Northern Design Administrator	Troy H. Schell	Digitally signed by: Troy H. i	schell@wv.gov C = US

Completion of this change order approval process requires

- your signature below
  - a current copy of your insurance certificate
    - WVDEP must be listed as additional insured and the contract number must be listed in the extended description -

Re: Change Order # 3
Purchase Order No.: CPO: DEP20\*17

I agree with the changes as outlined in this letter and Attachment A. (vendor signature required below)

Name	Title	Signature	Date
Richard Hourtha	Prosect Manager	12 Unit	5/8/23

Please email the signed documents to depamlpurchasing@wv.gov within 7 days of receipt of this letter.